

Press Release

Contacts

Investor relations: Kathleen Clark Bracco +33 (0)1 40 67 29 61 - kbraccoclark@sopragroup.com

Press relations: Virginie Legoupil +33 (0)1 40 67 29 41 – <u>vlegoupil@sopragroup.com</u>

> **Image Sept**: Claire Doligez +33 (0)1 53 70 74 48 – <u>cdoligez@image7.fr</u>

Sopra Group's General Meeting approves project to spin-off and list Axway Software separately on the stock market

Paris, 8 June 2011 – Sopra Group's General Meeting, convened today, has approved the separation of the business activities of Axway Software from those of Sopra Group. Axway Software will be listed on 14 June 2011.

Sopra Group's General Meeting has approved the exceptional distribution of share premiums and reserves in the form of €3.92 in cash as well as the distribution of one Axway Software share in respect of each Sopra Group share held (representing approximately 73.5% of Axway Software's share capital), thus carrying out the project to separate and list Axway Software.

Sopra Group will maintain an ownership interest of approximately 26.5% in Axway Software.

On 14 June 2011, the shares of Axway Software will be admitted to trading on the NYSE Euronext regulated market in Paris (Ticker: AXW).

Readers are reminded that the admission prospectus for Axway Software shares on the NYSE Euronext regulated market in Paris received the approval visa of the Autorité des Marchés Financiers (AMF) dated 29 April 2011 under the number 11-137.

Paragraph 26.1.3 of the admission prospectus that has received the approval visa of the AMF contains a summary on the French tax impact that this distribution is likely to have for Sopra Group shareholders residing in France. Shareholders should contact their tax adviser to assess the tax impact corresponding to their individual case. Moreover, persons residing outside France also have to comply with the tax laws applicable in their country of residence.

Disclaimer

This document is a free translation into English of the original French press release. It is not a binding document. In the event of a conflict in interpretation, reference should be made to the French version, which is the authentic text.

Forward-looking information

This press release and the information it contains does not constitute an offer to the public, to sell or subscribe, nor a solicitation to buy or subscribe to Sopra Group or Axway securities in any state or jurisdiction, nor a favourable vote with a view to approving the distribution described herein. In France, these securities can neither be offered nor sold without a prospectus having been approved by the Autorité des Marchés Financiers. Marketable securities may only be offered for sale or sold in the United States of America following the registration in compliance with the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "U.S. Securities Act"), or under the terms of a registration exemption. Axway shares have not been and shall not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act and neither Sopra Group nor Axway intend to carry out a public offer to sell of its marketable securities in the United States of America.

The distribution of this press release in certain countries may be subject to the laws and regulations in force. Natural persons present in these countries and in which this press release is disseminated, published or distributed, should obtain information about such restrictions and comply with them.

About Sopra Group

A leader in the European consulting and IT services market, Sopra Group generated revenue of 964.4 million euros in 2010 and has a human and intellectual resource potential of over 12,000 people. Thanks to a longstanding culture of excellence and strong sector-specific, functional and technological know-how, the Group offers its clients an end to end approach based on a well-honed business model. Sopra Group's ambition is to allow its clients to focus on transformation projects that will give them a competitive edge and help them drive growth. Sopra Group's savoir-faire encompasses prior strategic reflection through to the supervision and implementation of major systems integration and application outsourcing projects. For more information, please visit our website www.sopragroup.com.

About Axway Software

Axway is the Business Interaction Networks company — the only provider in the market today to manage, run, secure, and monitor all of your business interactions, including email, files, messaging, services, events, and processes. Serving over 11,000 organisations in more than 100 countries, Axway facilitates the multi-enterprise transactions, processes and integration that accelerate business by eliminating the barriers between vendors, customers, departments, partners and suppliers. Axway's comprehensive offerings include business-to-business integration, managed file transfer, secure email, business activity monitoring, enterprise application integration, service-oriented architecture, business process management, track & trace and identity validation solutions. Axway provides professional and managed services, as well as cloud computing and Software-as-a-Service (SaaS) offerings. Headquartered in Phoenix, Arizona, Axway's global presence spans 20 countries.

